FEB 29 2016

## IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF WYOMING

CAROL THOMPSON, CLERK

OCTOBER TERM, A.D. 2015

In the matter of the Commission on Judicial Conduct and Ethics' Findings and Recommendations with respect to the Honorable Ruth Neely, Municipal Court Judge and Circuit Court Magistrate Ninth Judicial District Pinedale, Sublette County, Wyoming	) ) ) ) )	No. J - 16 - 0001

## NOTICE OF FILING OF RECORD

The Commission on Judicial Conduct and Ethics of the State of Wyoming (the "Commission") hereby serves notice that the following documents are herewith submitted to the Wyoming Supreme Court pursuant to Rule 26 of the Rules Governing the Commission on Judicial Conduct and Ethics:

- 1. The Commission's Recommendations.
- 2. The Record of Proceedings before the Commission.
- 3. A Certification of Costs and Fees

Respectfully submitted this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2016.

Kerstin Connolly, Chairman

Commission on Judicial Conduct and Ethics

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on the <u>Z</u> day of February, 2016, I served the foregoing Notice of Filing of Record via email and by placing a true and correct copy thereof in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to the following

Herbert K. Doby P.O. Box 130 Torrington WY 82240 Patrick Dixon, Esq Dixon & Dixon, LLP 104 South Wolcott, Suite 600 Casper WY 82601

James A Campbell Kenneth J. Connelly Douglas G. Wardlow Alliance Defending Freedom 15100 N. 90<sup>th</sup> Street Scottsdale AZ 85260

Wendy J. Soto, Executive Director

Commission on Judicial Conduct & Ethics

PO Box 2645

Cheyenne WY 82003 Phone: 307-778-7792

cc: Commissioners